including an amendment to the Scheme of Arrangement, if any, 

proposed by any persons.  

VI. Mr. Vinayak Varma, (Mobile No. 9335155141, E-mail id: 

vinayakvarmaofficial@gmail.com), is appointed as the common 

Alternate Chairperson for the meetings to be called under this order. 

An amount of ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) 

be paid for his services as the Alternate Chairperson. 

VII. Mr. Sumit Agrawal, CA, (Mobile No. 9415348986, E-mail id: 

agrsumit@yahoo.co.in), is appointed as the common Scrutinizer for 

the above meetings to be called under this order. An amount of